In accordance with
Rules 62,63 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {(England
& Wales; Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 993 of the
Insobvency Act 1985.

11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

SATURDAY

UAARARI

14/04/20 1 8
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details
=

ojofrfef4]s 6'3

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in f

ull IA F.& D Mackay lelted

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Fuil forename(s)

Sumarne

lan C

; ' Brown

Buxldmg namelnumber ‘ Yorkshire House

qumdator s address

Street

; 18 Chapel Street

Post town

Comty/Reglon

anerpool

Postcode

L3 lelaigl |

Country

Liquidator’s name ©

Fufl forename(s)

Surname

| John P

7 [ Fisher

[y -.- -
| @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
i another liquidator.
i

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/num

ber | Yorkshire House

‘OOther hqmdator
{ Use this section 1o tell us about

; another liquidator.

Street ‘ 18 Chapel Street

Past town ' Liverpool

County/Regxon 4

,,,,, B e o
Postcade L 3’ ’ 9‘ A‘ G ‘
Country

D4/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs
ols a2 0f1ls

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

|
| Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Swmue

Signature date

i
\

i [ I
112 |

¢4/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Elmportant information

| You do not have to give any contact information, but if

‘ you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers ot the public record.

‘ Lontae? na e
|
|

Loy

lan C Brown "
"™ Parkin S Booth & Co

Fuldre sg

‘ 18 Chapel Street

CountyRugun

CsrEEe

-
BN

[ Codntry
|
Dx

!
i lalephane

| 0151236 4331
Checklist

' We may return forms completed incorrectly or
‘ with information missing.

\
f

| Please make sure you have remembered the
! following:

{3 The company name and number match the

| information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.
1 You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardift.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.qov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

0417 Version 1.0

You may return this form to any Companies House -
address, however for expediency we advise you to -




Rufc 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of A.F. & D. Mackay Limited
Company No. 60194663

on the 5 April 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution

for winding up

Stafement of truth

1 believe that the [acis stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.




A.F. & D. Mackay Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 April 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Book Value

Assets
£

Fstimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

/?'WNW osvr) 2002
Date

Signature =

- f"/

NIL



A.F. & D. Mackay Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5§ April 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
B ~ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Pension Schemes 60,000.00
) L - 60,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {60,000.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditars
NIL
(60,000.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ NI
Estimated totai assels available for floating charge holders (60.000.00}
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
L : . NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {60,000.00)
Eslimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (606,000.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's past 14 Septernber 2003) (60,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (SO.Gb0.0ﬁ)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholdars 120,000.00
. 120,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members . .1180,080.00)

Ay ,’-/‘, 3 . )
Wi B @ 2 /.
Signature __ /"7 el bate €5/ o f1o1 8




ZhPL g102 Mdy 6O

B0'SLOZ 1BATIDS Sdl -~ 1 10 | aded

.,W\\w.\@))\_‘, Mb i\- gimeubig

00°000'09 Buljjelo) ssjjuy |
00°000'09 oOVvs £ '[ocdlan] Yaaig |adeys) §z '$88isnii §O 0/ SOUBINSSY Bji7 9 SUOISUA PI ABNOBN QR 4V 0005
3 sS2IppY auweN Aoy

sio}pain Auedwon - g
pajiwiy Aexodei "d g "4'Y
00 B yioog § uijied



